Series KB
Miniature Toggle Switches
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Switches are supplied without UL &
CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted on
General Specifications page.
CIRCUITS
5 ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
6 ON ON
Alternate Action
with Latchdown
SHAPES
Bushing Mounting
S Square
C Round
R Rectangular
Snap-In Mounting
K Square
M Round
N Rectangular
KB 1 5 C K W01
POLES
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
HOUSING
K Black only
CONTACTS & TERMINALS
Silver Contacts and
Solder Lug Terminals
1A @ 125/250V AC
Gold Contacts and
Solder Lug Terminals
0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KB15CKW01-12-JF
12-volt Incandescent Lamp
Round Shape and Bushing Mountable
SPDT       ON-(ON) Circuit
Colored Insert Cap with
Clear Lens and Green Filter
Black Housing
Silver Contacts and
Solder Lug Terminals;
ratewd 0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
G01
W01
IMPORTANT:
Cap for LED
Lens/Diffuser Colors
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JE Clear/Yellow
JF Clear/Green
Solid Cap
Lens/Filter Colors
BB White/White FB Green/White
CB Red/White FF Green/Green
CC Red/Red GB Blue/White
EB Yellow/White GG Blue/Blue
Square Spot Illuminated Cap
Cap/Window Color
Square Black Cap
with White Window
LED or Neon Lamp
used with Spot Illuminated Cap
10C Single Element Red LED
10E Single Element Yellow LED
10F Single Element Green LED
10G Single Element Blue LED
01 110-volt Neon
Insert Cap
Lens/Filter Colors
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JE Clear/Yellow
JF* Clear/Green
JG* Clear/Blue
* JF & JG not suitable with neon.
Incandescent or Neon Lamp
used with Insert Cap
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
28 28-volt
01 110-volt Neon
12 JF
LAMPS CAP TYPES &
COLOR COMBINATIONS
Incandescent Lamp
used with Solid Cap
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
28 28-volt
LED
used with Cap for LED
10C Single Element Red
10E Single Element Yellow
10F Single Element Green
Single Element Blue
(for JB cap only)
AB
Nonilluminated Cap
00 No Lamp
Nonilluminated Cap
Lens/Filter Colors